After recording return to:

Caledonia Properties, LLC 2795 Anderson Ave. #102 Klamath Falls, OR 97603



ASSIGNMENT OF LEASE

2014-003655

Klamath County, Oregon 04/18/2014 11:57:31 AM

Fee: \$82.00

In Regard to that lease entered into by written Ground Lease executed February 28, 1997, between Nevin Family Trust, Carrie Nevin, Trustee, hereby amended to Carrie Nevin, as Trustee under Declaration of Trust dated July 27, 1982, as LESSOR, and Oregon RSA #6, hereby amended to Crook County RSA Limited Partnership, an Oregon limited partnership as LESSEE, said lease shall to be assigned by Penny Lea Lassett and Patricia Ann Venable, as successor trustees under declaration of trust dated July 27, 1982, to Caledonia Properties, LLC, an Oregon Limited Liability Company, 1691 Cross Road, Klamath Falls, Oregon 97603, as of April 2014.

y Signed in counterpart Patricia Ann Venable, Successor Trustee

Penny Lea Lassett, successor trustee

April 14, 2014

Attachment: Memorandum of Ground Lease recorded in Book M98, Page 36584,

Klamath County, Oregon.



This Notary acknowledgement attached to an assignment of Lease

State of Oregon County of Klamath

This instrument was acknowledged before me on April 14, 2014 by Penny Lea Lassett.

(Notary Public for Oregon)

My commission expires



P.021

After recording return to:

Caledonia Properties, LLC 2795 Anderson Ave. #102 Klamath Falls, OR 97603

ASSIGNMENT OF LEASE



In Regard to that lease entered into by written Ground Lease executed February 28, 1997, between Nevin Family Trust, Carrie Nevin, Trustee, hereby amended to Carrie Nevin, as Trustee under Declaration of Trust dated July 27, 1982, as LESSOR, and Oregon RSA #6, hereby amended to Crook County RSA Limited Partnership, an Oregon limited partnership as LESSEE, said lease shall to be assigned by Penny Lea Lassett and Patricia Ann Venable, as successor trustees under declaration of trust dated July 27, 1982, to Caledonia Properties, LLC, an Oregon Limited Liability Company, 1691 Cross Road, Klamath Falls, Oregon 97603, as of April 2014.

Patricia Ann Venable, Successor Trustee

Penny Lea Lassett, successor trustee

April 14, 2014

Attachment: Memorandum of Ground Lease recorded in Book M98, Page 36584, Klamath County, Oregon.

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	1
	}
County of <u>lenama</u>	J
On 4-15-14 before me, _	Teresa ESmith
Date Detoile me,	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared	ia Ann Venable, Trustee
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	,
	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
	evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged
	to me that he/she/they executed the same in
TERESA E SMITH	his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by
Commission # 2058455 Notary Public - California	his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the
Tehama County	person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
My Comm. Expires Mar 18, 2018	person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the
	laws of the State of California that the foregoing
	paragraph is true and correct.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Signature. Lusa E mith
Place Notary Seal and/or Stamp Above	Signature of Notary Public
_	PTIONAL If by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document
and could prevent fraudulent rem	oval and reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	inment of lease
Document Date:	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	i .
Signer's Name: Patricla Annknab	
Corporate Officer — Title(s):	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
☐ Individual RIGHT THU OF SIG	MBPRINT Individual RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General Top of thu	l '
☐ Attorney in Fact	☐ Attorney in Fact
▼ Trustee	☐ Trustee
☐ Guardian or Conservator	☐ Guardian or Conservator
□ Other:	Other:
Cianas la Danas antina	Signer Is Representing:
Signer is Representing.	Olyner is representing.
Signer Is Representing:	

MEMORANDUM OF GROUND LEASE K-50587

THIS MEMORANDUM evidences that a lease was made and is hereby entered into by written Ground Lease executed February 28, 1997, between Nevin Family Trust, Carrie Nevin Trustee, hereby amended to Carrie Nevin, as Trustee under Declaration of Trust dated July 27, 1982, P. O. Box 737, Corning, California 96021, as "Lessor", and Oregon RSA #6, hereby amended to Crook County RSA Limited Partnership, an Oregon limited partnership, c/o United States Cellular Corporation, Real Estate Department, 8410 West Bryn Mawr, Suite 700, Chicago. Illinois 60631, as "Lessee", the terms and conditions of which are incorporated herein by reference.

Such Ground Lease provides, in part, that Lessor, for valuable consideration, leases to Lessee that certain property owned by Lessor located in Section Nineteen (19), Township Thirty-eight (38) South, Range Eleven and one-half (11 ½), Klamath County, State of Oregon (the "Leasehold"), along with an access easement (the "Access Easement"). The Ground Lease is hereby amended to more fully describe the Leasehold and Access Easement pursuant to survey as follows, to-wit:

LEASEHOLD: That portion of Lot Three (3) (the Northwest Quarter of the Southwest Quarter (NW/4 SW/4)) of Section Nineteen (19), Township Thirty-eight (38) South, Range Eleven and one half (11 ½) East W.M., Klamath County, Oregon, described as follows: Commencing at the Northeast corner of said Section as monumented with a 5/8' rebar and stone; thence South 48°08'01" West based on true North as derived using dual-frequency real-time GPS for 4820.98 feet to a set 5/8" rebar and the true point of beginning; thence South 82°46'49" West 60.38 feet; thence South 6°41'17" East 60.17 feet; thence North 83°10'32" East 61.45 feet; thence North 7°42'16" West 60.60 feet to the said true point of beginning on Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein; and

ACCESS: An Easement for Access, 30 feet in width, having its westerly boundary commencing at the Southwest corner of the above-described Leasehold, the centerline of such access easement commencing on the southerly boundary of the above-described Leasehold and being described on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof, and running through Section Nineteen (19), Township Thirty-eight (38) South, Range Eleven and one half (11 ½) East, W.M.; Sections Thirteen (13) and Twenty-four (24), Township Ten (10) South, Range Ten (10) East, W.M.: and ending in Section Thirty (30), Township Thirty-eight (38) South, Range Eleven and one-half (11 ½) East, W.M., on a county road known as Mitchell Road, all being in Klamath County, State of Oregon, and as depicted on Certificate of Survey Number 6109 as filed in the office of the Klamath County Surveyor on the 5th day of September, 1997.

The stated term of the Ground Lease is Five (5) years to commence on July 1, 1997. The term of the Ground Lease is subject to Five (5) additional terms of Five (5) years each.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Memorandum as of the date first above written.

LESSOR

Carrie Nevin, Trustee Under
Carrie Nevin, Trustee Under Declaration of Trust Dated July 27, 1982

LESSEE

CROOK COUNTY RSA LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, an Oregon limited partnership

Director of Network Operations

STATE OF CALL ON A)
COUNTY OF KLASMATH) SS)

This instrument was acknowledged before me on the GHU day of Sapt 1998, by Carrie Nevin, as under Declaration of Trust dated July 27, 1982.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

STATE OF WASHINGTON) COUNTY OF Clark



This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 28 day of Sopt, 1998, by David A. Nickols as Director of Network Operations for Crook County RSA Limited Partnership.

My Commission Expires: 30-05-5 [SEAL]



Enlargement of Line Table from Page 1 of Exhibit A

	Line Table			140	<u> </u>
Une			Line	Line Table	
Li	20.89	S06'49'28	E 150	Length	Bearing
12	112.79	\$31 52 06		162.36	
13	67.29	\$4710'20			
u	124.29	N89'56'29		82.47	
15	60.55	N78'45'35'		34.24 268.51	
LS	269.13	N06'21'50"		139.95	
17	54.08	H1579 29		217.80	S14'04'86"W
UB	230.31	N1743517		70.90	S114413W
LS	167.47	N41'48'23'1		179.64	\$10'02'57'W
LIO	168.18	N50'20'38"		153.05	S03'42'36'W
List	361.71	H185052		140.22	S03'48'02'E
L12	112.56	N19'50'49 Y		128.57	309'46'30'E
LIS	95.40	N1815'50'Y		240.15	S06'46'49'E
L14	160.00	H39'26'11'V		507,50	508 20 00 E
L15	105.31	N21'27'54'V		182.61	51651181
L18	67.94	N3523'04"W		215.80	\$270737E
Li7	115.86	N28'54'59"W		142.89	\$38'09'10'E
L18	264.23	H4013'56 W	L87	298.52	\$4575117
L19		N\$1'22'28'W		157.00	\$\$421'34'E
L20	163.06	N4352'22'W	169	344.64	S42 18 15 E
1.21	58.06	N50'42'15 W	L70	390.34	\$34'37'14'E
122	175.51	1383413 W	Ui	535.50	\$28 52 03 E
123	288.82	445 25 02 W	L72	229.35	\$370745E
L24	248.45	150'54'47 W	L73	324.43	\$2275'56'E
L25		4512345 W	U74	534.14	\$2359'54'E
L28	فعالم فينتم المساوية	170'48'45"W	しな	197.72	\$39'58'19'E
L27		56'06'35"W	L75	123.80	\$363530E
128		16271'40"W	L77	106.08	\$30'04'06'E
1.29		582345 W	L78	135.50	5253715 E
L30		38 29 34 W	L79	211.11	520'59'33 E
L31		474350 W	LBO	297.75	\$1459'02'E
L32		65 50 25 W	LBI	130.52	SJIWEE
L33		5235'06 W	LB2	253.71	S35'59'28'E
134		48 25 46 W	LE3	691.58	\$41'46'01 E
L35	معرف والمناور والمناور	56'83'58'W	1.84		\$35'45'05 E
1.36		623411 W	LBS		\$32.29.24.E
L37		65'35'51 W	L86		5474835 E
1,38		81.30,00, M	L87		39"42"44"E
L39		5 20 28 W	188		3034'03 E
L48		353702 W	1.89		84"26"05"E
142		203730 W	(90)		531715'15'E
143		74'41'10'W	LSII		39'36'31'E
L44		44734W	192		35/35/13 E
L45		3576'51"W	193		460316E
L46	THE RESERVE AND PERSONS ASSESSMENTS	77003 W	L94 L95		474013 E
L47		659'08'W	L96		357746 E
L48		900 57 W	197		47'08'30'E
L49		74302 W			400332E

Page 2 of 2

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: SS.

	record at request of		he	5th	da
V1	of	A.D., 19 98 at 2:36 o'clock P. M., and duly record — Deeds on Page 36584	_,		
FEE	\$50.00	Bernetha G. Lets By Kathlen Bass	ich, Co	ounty Clerk	